266

Remitting i~
cense.

Dazasl labor.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 141-142.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 7, 1874

CHAPTER 141

[Published March 21, 1874.]

AN ACT to amend section 13 of chapter 72 of the laws of 1870,
concernicg hawkers and peddlers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Eection 13 of chapter 72 of tke general
laws of 1870, is hereby amended by adding thereto the
following : Or served in the quartermaster's or com-
missaries’ department of the United States, and was
permanently disabled in such service and hcnorably
discharged therefrom.

SectioN 2. Thisact shall be in force from and after
its passage.

pproved March 7,1874

CHAPTER 142.
[Published March 21, 1874.]

AN ACT relating to stag of executinns in justice courts, and
amendatory of section 179 of chapter 120 of the revised statutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1.  Section 179 of chapter 120 of the re-
vised statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto the
following words: * Provided, the provisions of this
section shall not apply to executions on judgments
rendered for manual lagor performed by the plaintiff.

SecTiON 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved Marcg 7, 1874.
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CHAPTER 143.

[Published March 21, 1874.]

AN ACT to provide for the disposal of the moneys arising
from licenses granted for the sale of liquors in Waupaca
county. ’

The people of the state of Wrisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. All moneys hereafter arising from pisposition of
licenses granted in the several towns, cities and vil- license moneys.
lages of Waupaca county in pursuance of chapter
thirty-five of the revised statutes, shall, when paid into
the treasuries of the several towns, cities and villages
of said county where said licenses are granted, be held
and disposed of in the same manner as the general
town, city and village funds are now disposed of, by
law, any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

SectioN 2. This act snall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 7, 1874

CHAPTER 144
[Published March 21, 1874.)

AN ACT to limit the commencement of actions against coun-
ties and cities on defective tax certificates and tax deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. No action brought to recover any sum Limiting com-
of money on any defective or irregular title, tax cer- Jipocent
tificate or tax deed made or issued by any county or
city snall be maintained in any court against such
county or city unless such action shall be commenced
within six years from the time when a deed would have
been due upon such tax certificate according to the
terms thereof : provided, that any such action may be
brought within one year after this act shall take effect :
provided further, that whenever an action relating to
the validity of any tax deed shall have been com-
menced within six years from the maturity of the cer-
tificate upon which such deed was based, and final de-



